| _F NOV. 21. 2006 11:01AM | :(1) FISHRICHARDSO | N16175428906 3/008 | Fax Serve NO. 4617 | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|---|--|
| <u> </u> | 70029 | 7018 | Substitute Form PTO-1595 by Docket No.: 20329-002001 | |
| | PATEN | ORM COVER SHEET | . <u> </u> | |
| Commissioner for Patentis: Please 1. Name of conveying party(iss): | wood fariging calacite of these | | | |
| E, Murdock Additional name(s) st | | Meterial Innovations, LLC 30 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 400 Providence, RI 02903 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| tij Ansignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Norte | | | | |

| ommissioner for Patents; Please record the attached original booten | |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying pertylies): Douglas Mancosh, James Przybylinski and David E, Murdook Additional name(s) attached? D Yes @ No | Meterial Innovations, LLC 30 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 400 Providence, RJ 02903 |
| Noncorating internet and a second sec |] [|
| n Santa di Contra anna anna anna anna anna anna anna | , |
| Change of Name Change of Name Cl Other: Execution Date: 11/10/06 (a \$1) | Additional names/addresses attached? Di Yas 🖬 No |
| | www.envertex.vv. November 10, 2006 |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being fied with a new application, the exacution A. Patent Application No(s).: | an da in ar the application in the solution in the solutin the solutin the solution in the solution in the sol |
| 11/607,366 | |
| Additional numbers | albahad? D Yas 🛿 No |
| Name/address of party to when correspondence concerning document should be mailed; | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 |
| JOHN W. FREEMAN, ESQ. Flah & Richardson P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80 D Enclosed El Authorized to charge Deposit Account. |
| 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 | 8. Dapasit Account No.: 06-1050 |
| | Depositi Account No. 08-1050. |
| | uee Tims Space |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge | end bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and nent. |
| e. Statement and Signature: To the best of the original docur any attached copy is a blue copy of the original docur | |
| Red No. 29.066 | d. Juim 11/13/2006 |
| Name of Person Bigning Stonative | Total number of pages including coversitiest, attachments and documents t |
| | Total number of pages including contractions |
| 21476283.doc | |

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACEINILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facetonic to the Patern and Prademark Office on the date indicated below. January Church and Maures Constitute Signature Signature Novorber 13, 2006/ Date of Transmission

0H \$∺0.00 081050 11607368

PATENT REEL: 018561 FRAME: 0972

Attomey Docket No: 20329-002001 and 003001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Douglas Mancosh of Warwick, RJ; James Przybylinski of Corvallis, OR; and David E. Mardock of Dublin, OH; hereby assign to MATERIAL INNOVATIONS. LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 30 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 400, Providence, RI 02903, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patents signed by us, entitled CARPET WASTE COMPOSITE, filed August 21, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>11/507,366</u>, and filed <u>August 31, 2006</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>11/514,303</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018561 FRAME: 0973

---- •

Attorney Docket No: 20329-002001 and 003001

DATE: / 11/10/06

DOUGLAS MANCOSH

STATE OF hode Tspord) SS. COUNTY OF Providence

On <u>Novemburdo</u>, scole, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Rhode</u> <u>The lease</u>, there personally appeared DOUGLAS MANCOSH personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who ecknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

un de la composition de la com

2 of 4

T

PATENT REEL: 018561 FRAME: 0974

| | | Attomsy Docket No: 20 | 0329-002001 and 003001 |
|-------|-----------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| | | | |
| | | - IPPreshyling | · |
| DATE: | <u> -10-06</u> | JAMES PRZYBYLINSKI | |

STATE OF _______ SS.

FNOV. 21. 2006 11:02AM

í

On <u>A brance 10</u> Rock, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Rhock TERM</u>, there personally appeared JAMES PRZYBYLINSKI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

1

Attorney Docket No: 20329-002001 and 003001

DATE: ______

DAVID E. MURDOCK

STATE OF Blod . TSland) COUNTY OF Browidence) SS.

On the state in 200 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Chode to and there personally appeared DAVID E. MURDOCK personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

21437305.doc

4 of 4